

Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

**PROJECT: Traffic Signal and Lighting at the
Intersection of Knabe Rd and Claystone Ave
Traffic Signal and Lighting at the Intersection of
Newport Rd Menifee Lakes Dr./ Calle Pompeii
PROJECT NOS. B60548,B6-0462**

Advertised April 18, 2006 (Agenda item 3.23)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: May 10, 2006

Alternate Bid Schedule 1:					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			DBX, Inc. Temecula, CA 92590	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT	
1	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	140,000.00	140,000.00	132,823.00	132,823.00	
2	018603	EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRE-EMPTION	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	
3	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	
4	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	60	25.00	1,500.00	210.00	12,600.00	
5	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE B)	EA	2	2,500.00	5,000.00	3,200.00	6,400.00	
6	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TON	115	100.00	11,500.00	240.00	27,600.00	
7	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,300.00	8,300.00	
8	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	
9	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	
10	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	990	2.00	1,980.00	2.50	2,475.00	
11	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1140	4.00	4,560.00	3.50	3,990.00	
12	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	7100	0.30	2,130.00	0.50	3,550.00	
13	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN- ONE POST	EA	7	250.00	1,750.00	300.00	2,100.00	
14	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	
15	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	7	100.00	700.00	75.00	525.00	
16	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	270	4.00	1,080.00	4.00	1,080.00	
SUBTOTALS:						\$188,350.00	\$214,293.00		

Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

**PROJECT: Traffic Signal and Lighting at the
Intersection of Knabe Rd and Claystone Ave
Traffic Signal and Lighting at the Intersection of
Newport Rd Menifee Lakes Dr./ Calle Pompeii
PROJECT NOS. B60548,B6-0462**

Advertised April 18, 2006 (Agenda item 3.23)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: May 10, 2006

Alternative Bid Schedule 2					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			DBX, Inc. Temecula, CA 92590	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT	
17	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	168,000.00	168,000.00	122,097.00	122,097.00	
18	018603	EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRE-EMPTION	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	
19	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	
20	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	205	60.00	12,300.00	70.00	14,350.00	
21	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	130	80.00	10,400.00	85.00	11,050.00	
22	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TON	125	180.00	22,500.00	190.00	23,750.00	
23	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	405	30.00	12,150.00	32.00	12,960.00	
24	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	20	50.00	1,000.00	30.00	600.00	
25	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE A)	EA	4	3,500.00	14,000.00	3,400.00	13,600.00	
26	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	SQFT	1740	14.00	24,360.00	14.00	24,360.00	
27	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	
28	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	
29	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	
30	510501	MINOR CONCRETE (DROP INLET BROOKS PRODUCT DWG. NO. 1818 L24. W/PARKWAY GRATE)	EA	2	3,000.00	6,000.00	2,200.00	4,400.00	
31	152353	RELOCATE IRRIGATION SYSTEM (PULL BOX)	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	100.00	100.00	
32	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	250	5.00	1,250.00	5.00	1,250.00	
33	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1100	4.00	4,400.00	3.50	3,850.00	
34	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	2200	0.45	990.00	1.00	2,200.00	
35	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN- ONE POST	EA	16	250.00	4,000.00	300.00	4,800.00	
36	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	4	100.00	400.00	150.00	600.00	
37	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	60	4.00	240.00	6.00	360.00	
SUBTOTALS:						\$314,990.00	\$262,527.00		

Alternate 1 Subtotals:						\$188,350.00	\$214,293.00	
Alternate 2 Subtotals:						\$314,990.00	\$262,527.00	
Total:						\$503,340.00	\$476,820.00	

Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

**PROJECT: Traffic Signal and Lighting at the
Intersection of Knabe Rd and Claystone Ave
Traffic Signal and Lighting at the Intersection of
Newport Rd Menifee Lakes Dr./ Calle Pompeii
PROJECT NOS. B60548,B6-0462**

Advertised April 18, 2006 (Agenda item 3.23)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: May 10, 2006

Alternate Bid Schedule 1:					Steiny and Company, Inc. Baldwin Park, CA 91705		CSI Electrical Contractor Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670	
	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	120,848.00	120,848.00	164,739.00	164,739.00
2	018603	EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRE-EMPTION	LS	1	8,390.00	8,390.00	10,164.00	10,164.00
3	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	7,554.00	7,554.00	1,725.00	1,725.00
4	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	60	222.00	13,320.00	155.25	9,315.00
5	017316	MINOR CONCRETE 9CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE B)	EA	2	5,240.00	10,480.00	3,680.00	7,360.00
6	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TON	115	234.00	26,910.00	258.75	29,756.25
7	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	8,229.00	8,229.00	6,325.00	6,325.00
8	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
9	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	3,345.00	3,345.00	12,006.00	12,006.00
10	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	990	3.37	3,336.30	2.21	2,187.90
11	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1140	5.94	6,771.60	7.59	8,652.60
12	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	7100	0.67	4,757.00	2.83	20,093.00
13	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN- ONE POST	EA	7	453.00	3,171.00	230.00	1,610.00
14	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	236.00	236.00	322.00	322.00
15	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	7	88.00	616.00	287.00	2,009.00
16	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	270	5.40	1,458.00	9.58	2,586.60
					SUBTOTALS:	\$220,421.90		\$279,851.35

Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

**PROJECT: Traffic Signal and Lighting at the
Intersection of Knabe Rd and Claystone Ave
Traffic Signal and Lighting at the Intersection of
Newport Rd Menifee Lakes Dr./ Calle Pompeii
PROJECT NOS. B60548,B6-0462**

Advertised April 18, 2006 (Agenda item 3.23)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: May 10, 2006

Alternative Bid Schedule 2					Steiny and Company, Inc. Baldwin Park, CA 91706		CSI Electrical Contractors Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
17	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	133,220.00	133,220.00	174,120.00	174,120.00
18	018603	EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRE-EMPTION	LS	1	17,246.00	17,246.00	11,295.00	11,295.00
19	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	15,580.00	15,580.00	8,725.00	8,725.00
20	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	205	123.00	25,215.00	74.75	15,323.75
21	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	130	202.00	26,260.00	109.25	14,202.50
22	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TON	125	136.00	17,000.00	258.75	32,343.75
23	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	405	47.00	19,035.00	28.75	11,643.75
24	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	20	45.00	900.00	57.50	1,150.00
25	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE A)	EA	4	5,240.00	20,960.00	4,600.00	18,400.00
26	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	SQFT	1740	23.00	40,020.00	11.50	20,010.00
27	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	11,330.00	11,330.00	5,750.00	5,750.00
28	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
29	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	3,345.00	3,345.00	12,006.00	12,006.00
30	510501	MINOR CONCRETE (DROP INLET BROOKS PRODUCT DWG. NO. 1818 L24. W/PARKWAY GRATE)	EA	2	5,900.00	11,800.00	2,760.00	5,520.00
31	152353	RELOCATE IRRIGATION SYSTEM (PULL BOX)	LS	1	3,372.00	3,372.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
32	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	250	8.50	2,125.00	7.36	1,840.00
33	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1100	6.00	6,600.00	7.92	8,712.00
34	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	2200	1.00	2,200.00	2.85	6,270.00
35	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN- ONE POST	EA	16	453.00	7,248.00	230.00	3,680.00
36	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	4	88.00	352.00	287.50	1,150.00
37	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	60	5.40	324.00	9.58	574.80
					SUBTOTALS:	\$365,132.00		\$358,716.55

Alternate 1 Subtotals:					\$220,421.90		\$279,851.35
Alternate 2 Subtotals:					\$365,132.00		\$358,716.55
Total:					\$585,553.90		\$638,567.90